7616 Topanga Canyon Boulevard Canoga Park, California 91304 (818) 348-6103 20929 Ventura Boulevard #7 Woodland Hills. California 91364 (818) 703-6668 actober 7,1986 attention! Lucker: and of peurchase contract dated, Sept 30, 1986 Jam livery welds Company on 15231 Bernbank Blod Von Ming. Calif. delivered to Back alley Theatre on Oct 7, 1986 by Reta Godon at 2 walnes p.m. Each Office is Independently Owned and Operated



## REAL ESTATE PURCHASE CONTRACT AND RECEIPT FOR DEPOSIT (Apartments, Commercial, Industrial Properties)

		Tue 10- 0 11:00
		received from Avery Welde Company, California, Sept 30
		the sum of Tup Maris on A rus of the sum of
		Evidenced by cash C cashier's check D personal check (2) and the control of the c
		of this offer or When escrow documents are signed by both parties, (select one), as deposit on account of purchase of two hundred
		Dollars ( FVC) (DOLC)
		Van Nupl Colif. County of California described as follows: 15231 Burbank Blod
		1. BUYER will deposit in escrow the balance of purchase price as follows: 85,000 cash down buses to
		obtain a new convention but best prevailing interest and
		Loan Costs and seller to corry balance of 60,000 for a
		period of 4 months from close of serow at an interest
		sate of 10% per annum paid in sonthly installing to
		enterest only and all due and payable at the only
		I more all persona property o feotows are the property of the fourt y wet
		This offer is subject to the level with a cold the
		Las ween arout I to private the
		have 72 has ever to present dening said terent shall
	-	and the upon allupt of notice of this after upon
	-	acceptance of game to remove any claim on sald Diofection
	3	so proceed well the purchase of said property. Burgers request sil
	-	receive to in whiling.
	17	Buyers are aware that there is an existing leave on the most
		and well be bending until no 1987
		Note of Read a trust envolve line a Down the
		engludy an alonation compact financing shall
		allow for subordention; B
	_	Selling and property.
	-	are for land of that both priviples comprising purchasing
	SI	ET FORTH ABOVE ANY TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A FACTUAL NATURE APPLICABLE TO TALLE MONTHS
	SA	ALE OF OTHER PROPERTY, REPAIRS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE USE APPLICABLE TO THIS SALE, SUCH AS FINANCING, PRIOR
	۷.	adaption of the control of the contr
		Affidavit of Non-Foreign Ownership  Special Studies Zone Disclosure
		Flood Insurance Disclosure
		Required City/County Reports
	3.	Udvs IIIIII militial accontance which shall and the contant of the
		Fees for escrow services to be divided equally between BUYER and SELLER unless otherwise stated below:days from mutual acceptance.
	4.	
		erty taxes, (2) items of record which do not adversely effect the result of way, easements, and conditions of record, if any, except (1) current prop-
		BUYER to be provided as soon as possible through a possible through a possible to BUYER
		Failure to disapprove in writing within said time shall be deemed approval. If SELLER within days of BUYER'S written disapproval is unable or unwilling to eliminate any item disapproved by BUYER BUYER may terminate this approval.
		LER'S expense the above preliminary report and a standard California Land Title A
	5.	the above.
	٠.	Advance payments of: property taxes, premiums on insurance acceptable to BUYER, rents, interest, and all deposits shall be credited to account
	6.	
	7.	Possession shall be delivered to BUYER (a) on close of escrow, or (b) Turbus language.  During Escrow period, SELLER agrees to maintain proporty in cond-
		During Escrow period, SELLER agrees to maintain property in good condition. SELLER shall prepare vacated units for immediate rental and of the BUYER.  Should be derivered to BUYER (a) on close of escrow, or (b)
	В.	Should the improvements on said property be destroyed and the interest of the
		Should the improvements on said property be destroyed or materially damaged prior to transfer of title, then upon demand of BUYER: (a) escrow LER shall be of no further effect: and (d) SELLER shall pay all expenses incurred in connection with the
	3.	LER shall be of no further effect; and (d) SELLED shall be retained to BOTER; (c) this agreement between BUYER and SEL.
1,120	).	BUYER acknowledges that SELLER capacity was the second that purposes immediately following close of escrow.
		that BUYER has made an independent investigation of the zoning and/or master plan affecting the subject property. BUYER agrees agreement is relying solely on such investigation and not upon the representation of SELLER as SELLER.
1		SELLER will furnish at his expense a structural and opposite titled of SELLER'S agents.
		garages to be free of visible evidence of infectorion equal to the port by a state licensed operator showing the accessible portion of dwellings and
12		SELLER Warrants that all mechanical and attractives to the same for SELLER'S account.
10		Working order at the close of eccrow and that the arrangement (plumbing, electrical, built-ins, heating, air conditioning) are and will be in proper
13	•	Angeles Municipal Code Sect 91 1403 (b)
14		Seller warrants there are no known violations of any City, County or State Laws/Ordinances. SELLER also warrants that this property is a legal
15		THIS UTIEF IS CONTINUENT UNON DILVEDIC !
	rtal .	This offer is contingent upon BUYER'S inspection and approval of all leases and rental statements, which statements shall include names of tenants, rental rates, period of rental, date of last rent increase, deposits, rental concessions, if any list of delignment rental rates.
		quency. Said documents shall be submitted to the RIVED for annual survey, list of definition of such delin-
-		if not disapproved by the BUYER in writing within
FO	rm	No. 1-95-1085 © Copyright SFVBR, Inc. 1985 Page 1 of 2
		At 7.

10.	SELLER, and SELLER shall execute a bill of sale for same. A written inventory shall be supplied by SELLER to BUYER within days
17.	tenants for offset statements and SELLER shall assist in same
18.	completion of inspection. Failure to disapprove in writing to Broker/Escrow within days from
1000	writing to Broker/Escrow within a days from respiratory and the operation thereof. BUYER may disapprove said agreements in
19.	Where existing financing is being assumed or taken "subject to" by BUYER, BUYER shall approve all deeds of trusts and notes. SELLER shall approve at BUYER's request beneficiary statements from all affected lenders. Failure to disapprove in writing such financing documents within days of receipt in writing shall be deemed approval.
20.	Unless otherwise designated in the escrow Instructions of BUYER, title shall vest as follows: F/E
21.	(The manner of taking title may have significant legal and tax consequences. Therefore, give this matter serious consideration.)
21.	for the information, publication, dissemination, and was of the process of the information, publication, dissemination, and financing
22.	If BUYER fails to complete said purchase as herein provide by reason of any default of BUYER, SELLER shall be released from his obligation to sell the property to BUYER and may proceed against BUYER upon any claim or remedy which he may have in law or equity; provided, however, the described property is a dwelling with no more than four units; one of which the BUYER intends to occupy as his residence, SELLER shall retain to BUYER.
23. 24. 25.	If the only controversy or claim between the parties arises out of or relates to the disposition of the BUYER'S deposit, such controversy or claim shall at the election of the parties be decided by arbitration. Such arbitration shall be determined in accordance with the Rules of the American provisions of Code of Civil Procedure Section 1283.05 shall be applicable to such arbitration.  In any action or proceeding arising out of this agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorney's fees and costs.
26.	in person or by mail to the address below within 3
	BUYER acknowledges receipt of copy hereof.  days, this offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposit shall be returned.
Real	Estate Broker C21 HAKENY ASSOC BUYER Say G. Owen
Ву	Elaine attaway Lita C. EdorBUYER NOWMA WHILE
Add	ress 761/ Topange Com
Tele	nhone (88) 348-6/63
	Telephone WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367
	ACCEPTANCE
The	undersigned SELLER accepts and agrees to sell the property on the above terms and conditions. SELLER has employed Conternal
as a E	Broker(s) and agrees to pay for services the sum of 600 of Salls Price.  Dollars
the a	is prevented by default of SELLER, upon SELLER'S default or (c) if completion of the deed or other evidence of title, or (b) if completion of LER collects damages from BUYER, by suit or otherwise and then in an amount not less than one-half of the damages recovered, but not to exceed the same of the same
Date_	October 1,1986 SELLERSELLER
Addre	25 244 25 11100000 ClmRd . #49
(	Danoga Park Calif & 91304 1
Broke	Broker
Dated	Sept 30,1986 By Editaway Dated Sept 30, 1986 By
	and puracocuses.
	log counter offer
	Lee countroffer dated Sept 39,1986.
	Doller 1
	ar word



## **COUNTER OFFER**

THIS IS INTENDED TO BE A LEGALLY BINDING AGREEMENT. READ IT CAREFULLY.

This is a counter offer to, the Real Estate Purchase Contract and Receipt for Deposit,
- Rusiness Contract and Receipt for Denosit   Rusiness Opportunity and Denosit
for Deposit, other other
dated Sept. 30, 1986, on real or personal property known as: 15231 Burbank
in which away, will thompandis referred to as Buyer Artiful to the soul and winsel D. Thomas & Loclise of Thomas is referred to as Seller.
Seller accepts all of the terms and conditions set forth in the above designated document with the
de 490,000. 3 Seller to carry frat \$ 65,000 et 1 am to
as stated in offer (4) Buyer to Lyrush seller with - TRIVON
United credit report within & days of acceptance of offer
Seller reserves the right to continue of
Seller reserves the right to continue to offer for sale the above described property, and to sell the same, until Buyer has accepted this Counter Offer in writing, and Seller or Seller's Agent has been notified of such acceptance, either orally or in writing. Agent for Notice is:
Contenual Housen + associates Rita Edges October 1,1986, (Firm) (Agent) Elain allary (Date)
Unless this Counter Offer has been accepted in writing and Seller or Seller's Accept notified
and denot of delict a right inditien or ally or in writing of and and a contract of the last of the la
19.86, at
Charle how if and in the
L Check box if applicable.  Buver is aware that Seller has made a Country Office.
Buyer is aware that Seller has made a Counter Offer to more than one prospective purchaser. This Counter Offer is not valid until executed by Buyer within the time limit set forth above, and thereafter acknowledged and approved by Seller in writing.
Receipt of a copy hereof is hereby acknowledged.
TIME
TIME 11:45pm. Tour Delans
SELLER
The undersigned purchaser hereby accepts the above Counter Offer.
Possint of a service to the service
Receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged.
DATE (Clable 1, 1986 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
TIME 1:10 pm. 1986. X STATUTE BUYER
Receipt of purchaser's acceptance is hereby acknowledged and Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions set forth above.
(To be signed by Seller in the case of Multiple Counter Offers)
DATE
SELLER
TIME
Form No. 1-91-1284 © Copyright SFVBR, Inc. 1986